307WATLOW®
Immersion Heaters
WATROD and FIREBAR Flange
Immersion Heaters
Plate Flange Immersion Heaters
Watlow plate flange heaters are easy to install and
maintain. These products are designed for heating heat
transfer fluids, medium and lightweight oils and water

#
Circ.
“B” Dim.
in.       (mm)
Ship Wt.
lbs     (kg)
Part
Number Del.
Part
Number  Del.
 General Purpose Enclosure Moisture-Resistant Enclosure
100 W/in2
Steel Flange
3-304 SS Elements
(15.5 W/cm2)
240  12.0 1 3  18 (457)  22 (10) FLN18A10S M FLN18A10W M
240  12.0 3 1  18 (457)  22 (10) FLN18A3S M FLN18A3W M
480  12.0 1 1  18 (457)  22 (10) FLN18A11S M FLN18A11W M
480  12.0 3 1  18 (457)  22 (10) FLN18A5S M FLN18A5W M
80 W/in2
Steel Flange
3-304 SS Elements
(12.4 W/cm2)
240  9.0 1 1  173/4 (451)  22 (10) FLN17N10S M FLN17N10W M
240  9.0 3 1  173/4 (451)  22 (10) FLN17N3S RS FLN17N3W RS
480  9.0 1 1  173/4 (451)  22 (10) FLN17N11S M FLN17N11W M
480  9.0 3 1  173/4 (451)  22 (10) FLN17N5S M FLN17N5W M
240  18.0 1 3  30 (762)  27 (13) FLN30A10S M FLN30A10W M
240  18.0 3 1  30 (762)  27 (13) FLN30A3S RS FLN30A3W RS
480  18.0 1 1  30 (762)  27 (13) FLN30A11S M FLN30A11W M
480  18.0 3 1  30 (762)  27 (13) FLN30A5S M FLN30A5W M
60 W/in2
Steel Flange
3-Alloy 800
Elements
(9.3 W/cm2)
240  4.5 1 1  121/2 (318)  21 (10) FLN12J10S M FLN12J10W M
240  4.5 3 1  121/2 (318)  21 (10) FLN12J3S RS FLN12J3W RS
480  4.5 1 1  121/2 (318)  21 (10) FLN12J11S M FLN12J11W M
480  4.5 3 1  121/2 (318)  21 (10) FLN12J5S M FLN12J5W M
Note:  All flange bundles are designed to fit the inside diameter

“B” Dim.
in.        (mm)
Ship Wt.
lbs    (kg)
Part
Number Del.
Part
Number
Del.
 General Purpose Enclosure Moisture-Resistant Enclosure
45 W/in2
Steel Flange
3-Alloy 800
Elements
(7 W/cm2)
240 4.5 1 1  16 (406)  22 (10) FKN16A10S M FKN16A10W M
240 4.5 3 1  16 (406)  22 (10) FKN16A3S M FKN16A3W M
480 4.5 1 1  16 (406)  22 (10) FKN16A11S M FKN16A11W M
480 4.5 3 1  16 (406)  22 (10) FKN16A5S RS FKN16A5W RS
240 9.0 1 1  29 (737)  27 (13) FKN29A10S M FKN29A10W M
240 9.0 3 1  29 (737)  27 (13) FKN29A3S RS FKN29A3W RS
480 9.0 1 1  29 (737)  27 (13) FKN29A11S M FKN29A11W M
480 9.0 3 1  29 (737)  27 (13) FKN29A5S RS FKN29A5W RS
45 W/in2
Steel Flange
3-Alloy 800
Elements
(7 W/cm2)
240 9.0 1 1  28 (711)  27 (13) FKN28A10S M FKN28A10W M
240 9.0 3 1  28 (711)  27 (13) FKN28A3S M FKN28A3W M
480 9.0 1 1  28 (711)  27 (13) FKN28A11S M FKN28A11W M
480 9.0 3 1  28 (711)  27 (13) FKN28A5S RS FKN28A5W RS
Note:  All flange bundles are designed to fit the inside diameter
 of the equivalent standard schedule pipe
0.430 in. (10.9 mm) Dia. Elements
17⁄8 in. O.D.

in.         (mm)
Ship Wt.
lbs       (kg)
Part
Number Del.
Part
Number Del.
 General Purpose Enclosure Moisture-Resistant Enclosure
30 W/in2
Steel Flange
3-Alloy 800
Elements
(4.7 W/cm2)
240 3.0 3 1  173/4 (451)  22 (10) FLN17N12S RS FLN17N12W RS
480 3.0 3 1  173/4 (451)  22 (10) FLN17N13S RS FLN17N13W RS
240 4.0 3 1  18 (457)  22 (10) FLN18A12S RS FLN18A12W RS
480 4.0 3 1  18 (457)  22 (10) FLN18A13S M FLN18A13W M
240 6.0 3 1  30 (762)  27 (13) FLN30A12S M FLN30A12W M
480 6.0 3 1  30 (762)  27 (13) FLN30A13S M FLN30A13W M
Note:  All flange bundles are designed to fit the inside diameter
 of the equivalent standard schedule pipe
• 21/2 inch flange (bolt pattern matches
 21/2 inch - 150 lb ANSI flange)

#
Circ.
“B” Dim.
in.          (mm)
Ship Wt.
 lbs       (kg)
Part
Number Del.
Part
Number  Del.
 General Purpose Enclosure Moisture-Resistant Enclosure
15 W/in2
Steel Flange
3-Alloy 800 Elements
(2.3 W/cm2)
240 3.0 3 1  28 (711)  27 (13) FKN28A12S M FKN28A12W M
480 3.0 3 1  28 (711)  27 (13) FKN28A13S M FKN28A13W M
10 W/in2
Steel Flange
3-Steel Elements
(1.6 W/cm2)

• Flange sizes to meet specific application needs
• External finishes such as passivation, belt polishing
and glass beading
• Other voltage and wattage ratings
Contact your Watlow representative for details
Pressure Tight
Construction
WATROD
Heating Element
Threaded Terminals
Mating
Flange
Flange Materials
314 WATLOW®
Applications: Clean and Potable Water
 100 W/in2 8.0 11 3/4 (298.0) FHN11N10b FHN11N3b FHN11N11b FHN11N51 18 (9)
 Steel Flange
 3-Alloy 800
 (15.5 W/cm2)
Applications: Forced Air and Gases, Caustic Solutions, Degreasing Solutions
 30 W/in2 3.0 18 1/2 (470.0) FHN18J101! FHN18J31 FHN18J11b!  FHN18J5b!  19 (9)
 304 SS Flange 3.75 23 1/16 (585.8) FHN23B101! FHN23B31! FHN23B11b!  FHN23B5b!  20 (9)
 3-Alloy 800
 (4.7 W/cm2)
 25 W/in2 1.5 12  (305.0) FHN12A101 FHN12A31 FHN12A11b!  FHN12A5b!  18 (8)
 304 SS Flange
 3-Alloy 800
 (3.9 W/cm2)
Applications: Bunker C and #6 Fuel Oils
 10 W/in2 1.0 18 1/2 (470.0)  FHN18J121!  FHN18J13b!  19 (9)
 304 SS Flange 1.25 23 1/16 (585.8)  FHN23B121!  FHN23B13b!  20 (9)
 3-Alloy 800
 (1.6 W/cm2)
 8 W/in2 0.5 12  (305.0)  FHN12A121!  FHN12A13b  18 (8)
 304 SS Flange
 3-Alloy 800
 (1.3 W/cm2)
Application Hints